UNOFFICIAL COPY 21 RS BR 1104

1 A RESOLUTION congratulating Joe Biden on his presidenti	fial election.
---	----------------

- WHEREAS, in the midst of a pandemic, the Commonwealth of Kentucky instituted
- 3 novel forms of voter participation; and
- WHEREAS, with bipartisan action by the Governor and Secretary of State, the
- 5 Commonwealth of Kentucky had near record voter turnout; and
- 6 WHEREAS, after the election, Attorney General Daniel Cameron and Secretary of
- 7 State Michael Adams announced that there were no indications of widespread voter fraud
- 8 in Kentucky; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Attorney General William Barr further stated that there was no
- widespread voter fraud in the United States; and
- WHEREAS, Joe Biden was lawfully elected President of the United States;
- 12 NOW, THEREFORE,
- 13 Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the
- 14 Commonwealth of Kentucky:
- **→** Section 1. The House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Kentucky
- 16 congratulates Joe Biden on his election as President of the United States.
- → Section 2. The Clerk of the House of Representatives is directed to transmit a
- copy of this Resolution to Representative Josie Raymond.

XXXX Jacketed